
Case 15-41915-abfll Claim 117 Filed 12/29/15 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 3

DcDjor 1 Gas-Mart USA. Inc.

Oeutor 2

UnttetJ States Bankrupity Coan for ihe. Westarn DistricI of Missouri

Casenumber 15-41915

Official Form 410

Read tho Inslruciions bofore filling ou{this form.This form Is for making a claimfor payment Ina bankiuptcy caso. Do not uso tfjis formto
mako 3 request for payment of an administrativo oxponso. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503.

Filers must Icavoout or redact infontsailon ihai is eniilled to pnvacy on Uiis form oron any atiocheddocuments. Attach redacledcopiesofany
documoms ihatsupportthe claim, such as promissory notes, purchaseorders,invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, coniracis. judgments,
mortgages, and securityagreements. Do not send original documents; they may be deslroyed after scanning. Ifthe documents are not available,
explain in an attachment.

Apersonwhofiles a fraudulent datm could be fined up lo 3500,000. imprisoned lorup lo 5 years, or both.18 U.S.C. §§ 152,157, and 3571.

Fill in ail the Information about the claimas of tho dato tho case was filed. Thatdate is on the nolicoof bankruptcy{Form 309) that you received.

identify the Claim

1. Who is the current
creditor?

2 Has this claim been
acquired from
someone else?

St. Johns Bank and Trust Company
Name of &iecu«ent aes»tc' (the pmcn cf entitylo be oaid for ims daim)

Oaier naffles the cfcoitor U5e<3 witn UiecJeblor

12 No
Q Yes. From whom?

3. Where should noticcs Where should notices to tho creditor be sent?
and payments to the
creditor besom?

Federal Rule of

Bankruptcy Procedure
(FRBP) 2002(9)

Where should payments to the creditor bo sont? (if
dlffErenl)

Robert E. Eggmann Desai Eggmann Mason LL St. Johns Bank and Trust, c/o Gail Eagle

7733Forsyth Boulevard. Suite 800
Number Si/cet

St. Louis MO 63105
City State ZIP

Cofltact phone 314-881-0800

Contact email

8924 St. Charles Rock Road

Si. John

Ciiy

Conlact phone

Contact email

314-428-1059

63114

UniForm ciaim idenlifiof for alectfonicpayments m chapter t3 (If you use one)

4 Does this claim amend

one already filed? q Claim number on court claims registry (il knovm),

5. Do youknow ifanyone (2 No
else has filed a proof Q Who made the earner ni.ng?
of claim for this claim? ^

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim

VM f CC / YY¥y

Gas-Mart USA, Inc. POC

00319



Case 15-41915-abf11    Claim 117    Filed 12/29/15    Desc Main Document      Page 2 of 3



Case 15-41915-abf11    Claim 117    Filed 12/29/15    Desc Main Document      Page 3 of 3



B C D E F G H I J K
(D PLUS G) (E PLUS H)

Aving & GasMart Aving & GasMart Aving Aving Aving Combined Aving Combined
Note Rate Default Rate Note Rate Default Rate Note Rate Default Rate

Rate 0.0475 0.0975 0.0515 0.1015 4.91% 9.87%
Variable Variable Fixed Fixed Variable/Fixed Variable/Fixed

7/2/2015 7/2/2015 7/2/2015 7/2/2015 2-Jul 2-Jul
643061 643061 642969 642969 643061 & 642969 643061 & 642969

Principal 3,087,697.42            3,087,697.42      2,353,236.91       2,353,236.91           5,440,934.33              5,440,934.33               
Interest 11,701.73                 17,196.30            4,713.01               9,327.98                   16,414.74                    26,524.28                    
Late Charges -                              -                        -                         -                             -                                -                                
 
Payoff Before Legal Fees 3,099,399.15            3,104,893.72      2,357,949.92       2,362,564.89           5,457,349.07              5,467,458.61               
Per Diem 407.40                       836.25                 336.65                  663.48                       744.05                         1,499.73                       

Legal Fees  
Prepayment Fees
Payoff With Legal Fees & Prepayment Penalty

146,665.63               301,050.50          121,191.70           238,853.55               267,857.33                 539,904.04                  
360 360 360 360 360.00                         360.00                          

407.40                       836.25                 336.64                  663.48                       744.05                         1,499.73                       

The Aving & Gas Mart column E shows the information needed for the GasMart proof of claim.
The Aving Combined column (K) shows the information needed for the Aving proof of claim.

Case 15-41915-abf11    Claim 117 Part 2    Filed 12/29/15    Desc Supplement Supplement  
  Page 1 of 1



Case 15-41915-abf11    Claim 117 Part 3    Filed 12/29/15    Desc Supplement Mortgage   
 Page 1 of 14



Case 15-41915-abf11    Claim 117 Part 3    Filed 12/29/15    Desc Supplement Mortgage   
 Page 2 of 14



Case 15-41915-abf11    Claim 117 Part 3    Filed 12/29/15    Desc Supplement Mortgage   
 Page 3 of 14



Case 15-41915-abf11    Claim 117 Part 3    Filed 12/29/15    Desc Supplement Mortgage   
 Page 4 of 14



Case 15-41915-abf11    Claim 117 Part 3    Filed 12/29/15    Desc Supplement Mortgage   
 Page 5 of 14



Case 15-41915-abf11    Claim 117 Part 3    Filed 12/29/15    Desc Supplement Mortgage   
 Page 6 of 14



Case 15-41915-abf11    Claim 117 Part 3    Filed 12/29/15    Desc Supplement Mortgage   
 Page 7 of 14



Case 15-41915-abf11    Claim 117 Part 3    Filed 12/29/15    Desc Supplement Mortgage   
 Page 8 of 14



Case 15-41915-abf11    Claim 117 Part 3    Filed 12/29/15    Desc Supplement Mortgage   
 Page 9 of 14



Case 15-41915-abf11    Claim 117 Part 3    Filed 12/29/15    Desc Supplement Mortgage   
 Page 10 of 14



Case 15-41915-abf11    Claim 117 Part 3    Filed 12/29/15    Desc Supplement Mortgage   
 Page 11 of 14



Case 15-41915-abf11    Claim 117 Part 3    Filed 12/29/15    Desc Supplement Mortgage   
 Page 12 of 14



Case 15-41915-abf11    Claim 117 Part 3    Filed 12/29/15    Desc Supplement Mortgage   
 Page 13 of 14



Case 15-41915-abf11    Claim 117 Part 3    Filed 12/29/15    Desc Supplement Mortgage   
 Page 14 of 14



Case 15-41915-abf11    Claim 117 Part 4    Filed 12/29/15    Desc Supplement Commercial
 Security Agreement    Page 1 of 6



Case 15-41915-abf11    Claim 117 Part 4    Filed 12/29/15    Desc Supplement Commercial
 Security Agreement    Page 2 of 6



Case 15-41915-abf11    Claim 117 Part 4    Filed 12/29/15    Desc Supplement Commercial
 Security Agreement    Page 3 of 6



Case 15-41915-abf11    Claim 117 Part 4    Filed 12/29/15    Desc Supplement Commercial
 Security Agreement    Page 4 of 6



Case 15-41915-abf11    Claim 117 Part 4    Filed 12/29/15    Desc Supplement Commercial
 Security Agreement    Page 5 of 6



Case 15-41915-abf11    Claim 117 Part 4    Filed 12/29/15    Desc Supplement Commercial
 Security Agreement    Page 6 of 6



Case 15-41915-abf11    Claim 117 Part 5    Filed 12/29/15    Desc Supplement Commercial
 Guaranty    Page 1 of 4



Case 15-41915-abf11    Claim 117 Part 5    Filed 12/29/15    Desc Supplement Commercial
 Guaranty    Page 2 of 4



Case 15-41915-abf11    Claim 117 Part 5    Filed 12/29/15    Desc Supplement Commercial
 Guaranty    Page 3 of 4



Case 15-41915-abf11    Claim 117 Part 5    Filed 12/29/15    Desc Supplement Commercial
 Guaranty    Page 4 of 4



Western District of Missouri 
Claims Register  

15-41915-abf11 Gas-Mart USA, Inc.  
Judge: Arthur B. Federman  Chapter: 11  

Office: Kansas City       Last Date to file claims: 12/29/2015 

Trustee:   Last Date to file (Govt): 
Creditor:          (15588085)   
St. Johns Bank and Trust 
Company 
c/o Robert E. Eggmann, 
Esq. 
Desai Eggmann Mason 
LLC 
7733 Forsyth Boulevard, 
Suite 800 
St. Louis, MO 63105            

Claim No: 117 
Original Filed 
Date: 12/29/2015
Original Entered 
Date: 12/29/2015

Status:  
Filed by: AT  
Entered by: Robert E. 
Eggmann, III  
Modified:  

 Amount  claimed: $3104893.72         

 Secured claimed: $3104893.72         

    
 

History:  
Details  117-

1  
12/29/2015 Claim #117 filed by St. Johns Bank and Trust Company, Amount 

claimed: $3104893.72 (Eggmann, Robert )  
 

Description:    
Remarks:    

 

Claims Register Summary 

Case Name: Gas-Mart USA, Inc.  
Case Number: 15-41915-abf11 

Chapter: 11 
Date Filed: 07/02/2015 

Total Number Of Claims: 1 

Total Amount Claimed*  $3104893.72  

Total Amount Allowed*    

*Includes general unsecured claims 
 

The values are reflective of the data entered. Always refer to claim documents for 
actual amounts.  

 



 Claimed Allowed

Secured $3104893.72    

Priority     

Administrative     

 


	GasMart15_claim117(122915)-1.pdf
	Sheet1




